0360 8.ISSUED BY NNSA LO NA-00-L NNSA/LO 3748 We LOS Alai 8.NAME AND LOS ALAM Attn: ST P.O. BOX LOS ALAM	s Alamos Field OFC A s Alamos Site Office st Jemez Road mos NM 87544 ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) MOS NATIONAL SECURITY, SEVE SHOOK Andrea Mar (1663, MS M722 MOS NM 875450001	LLC	7. A NN U. Lo 37 Lo	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Nom 6) SA/Los Alamos Site Off S. Department of Energ s Alamos Site Office 47 West Jemez Road s Alamos NM 87544 DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	CODE 050	2 O. (If applicable)	
NNSA LO NA-00-L NNSA/LO 3748 We LOS Alam Attn: ST CODE 17	s Alamos Field OFC A s Alamos Site Office st Jemez Road mos NM 87544 ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) MOS NATIONAL SECURITY, SEVE SHOOK Andrea Mar (1663, MS M722 MOS NM 875450001	05003 county, State and ZiP Code) LLC	7. A NN U. Lo 37 Lo	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Nom 6) SA/Los Alamos Site Off S. Department of Energ s Alamos Site Office 47 West Jemez Road s Alamos NM 87544 DA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.	CODE 050		
NNSA LO NA-00-L NNSA/LO 3748 We LOS Alam Attn: ST CODE 17	s Alamos Field OFC A s Alamos Site Office st Jemez Road mos NM 87544 ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street) MOS NATIONAL SECURITY, SEVE SHOOK Andrea Mar (1663, MS M722 MOS NM 875450001	05003 county, State and ZiP Code) LLC	NN U. LO 37 LO	SA/Los Alamos Site Off S. Department of Energ s Alamos Site Office 47 West Jemez Road s Alamos NM 87544	ice	03	
NA-00-L NNSA/Lo 3748 We Los Alam B.NAME AND OS ALAM Attn: ST P.O. BOX OS ALAM	A s Alamos Site Office st Jemez Road mos NM 87544 ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. slow), MOS NATIONAL SECURITY, EVE SHOOK Andrea Mar (1663, MS M722 MOS NM 875450001	county, State and ZIP Code) LLC	NN U. LO 37 LO	SA/Los Alamos Site Off S. Department of Energ s Alamos Site Office 47 West Jemez Road s Alamos NM 87544	ice	03	
OS ALAM Attn: ST P.O. BOX OS ALAM	MOS NATIONAL SECURITY, SEVE SHOOK Andrea Mar K 1663, MS M722 MOS NM 875450001	LLC	(X)				
OS ALAM Attn: ST P.O. BOX OS ALAM	MOS NATIONAL SECURITY, SEVE SHOOK Andrea Mar K 1663, MS M722 MOS NM 875450001	LLC	(X)				
	16262004	FACILITY CODE		12/21/2005			
☐ The above t	5252894	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES					
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).						
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT T	OAUTHO	ORITY OF:			
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification	and authority)					
X	P.L. 95-91 and Other	Applicable Laws					
The pur	PHON OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION pose of this modifica B-2, Contact Type and e 2.	tion is to revise	s, includir	um copies to the ing soliciteson/contract subject matter where update Part I - the Sch	feasible.)	tion B,	
	ovided herein, all terms and conditions of the AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) and M. Kacich, Deputy La		1º	s heretofore changed, remains unchanged a 6A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING RODERT M. POOLE 6B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA			

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 Previous edition unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243

The purpose of this modification is to revise and update the following clauses:

A. Refer to Part I - the Schedule, Section B, Clause B-2, Contract Type and Value

- 1. The following is hereby added under subparagraph (I)(c)(1):
 - (ii) The Total Estimated Cost, including fee, for the DOE/NNSA work effort, excluding Reimbursable work, for the earned Award Term of the Contract is:

Award Term of the Contract	Total Estimated Cost and Fee
01Oct13 - 30Sep14	\$1,962,384,000
01Oct14 - 30Sep15	\$1,912,940,000
01Oct15 - 30Sep16	* \$1,761,967,000

^{*}Note: In FY2016, the total Congressional Appropriation was \$2,025,194,063. This exceeded the Total Estimated Cost and Fee by more than 10%. As a result the Maximum Available Fee increased in FY2016 by \$7,666,808.

- 2. The following is hereby added under subparagraph (1)(c)(2):
 - (ii) The Maximum Available Fee related to the DOE/NNSA work effort, excluding Reimbursable work, for the Basic Term of the Contract is:

Award Term	Maxi	mum Availab	le Fee	Earned Fee		
Contract Period	Fixed Fee	At Risk Fee	Total Fee	Fixed Fee	At Risk Fee	Total Fee Earned
01Oct13 - 30Sep14	\$17,147,045	\$40,009,771	\$57,156,816	\$0	\$0	\$0
01Oct14 - 30Sep15	\$16,715,010	\$39,001,689	\$55,716,699	\$14,392,059	\$23,597,036	\$37,989,095
01Oct15 - 30Sep16	\$17,695,870	\$41,290,364	\$58,986,235	\$TBD	\$TBD	\$TBD

- 3. The following is hereby added under subparagraph (I)(e):
 - (2) The Estimated Cost and Fixed Fee related to the Reimbursable work effort for the specified period is:

Award Term			Total Cost Plus
Contract Period	Estimated Cost	Fixed Fee	Fixed Fee
01Oct13 - 30Sep14	\$249,982,597	\$6,249,565	\$256,232,162
01Oct14 - 30Sep15	\$238,858,933	\$5,971,473	\$244,830,406
01Oct15 - 30Sep16	\$246,686,887	\$6,167,172	\$252,854,059